
2023-2024 Graduate Programs Rate Sheet

TUITION
Business Administration
	 4+1 MBA....................................................................................$680/hour
	 IMPACT MBA..........................................................................$700/hour
DPT (Entry Level)......................................$10,650 per semester, plus fees
Education (MA).............................................................................$680/hour
Nursing (DNP)...............................................................................$710/hour
Nursing (MSN): 
	 MAGELIN.................................................................$680/hour, plus fees
	 Administration and Education...............................................$680/hour
Organizational Leadership............................................................$650/hour
Physician Assistant (PA)...........................$14,400 per semester, plus fees
Reading Science (EdD)..................................................................$785/hour
Speech-Language Pathology.....................$11,500 per semester, plus fees 

GENERAL FEES........................................................Year	 Semester
9 or more hours................................................................$610................$305
4.5 to 8.5 hours.................................................................$300................$150
1 to 4 hours.......................................................................$240................$120

*Some programs/courses may have additional fees or tuition differential.  
All tuition, fees and room/board are subject to change by the Mount St. 
Joseph University Board of Trustees. Visit www.msj.edu/financial-aid for  
more information. A non-refundable General Fee of $125.00 is charged to 
all Graduate and Doctorate students registered for 9 or more credit hours in 
the summer term. Fully Online Programs are excluded regardless of hours.

SCHOLARSHIPS AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
As with any investment, you’ll want to carefully manage your educational 
expenses. Our Student Administrative Services team can help you 
assemble a financial aid offer that may include grants, scholarships, loans, 
and debt management assistance. 

To determine if you are eligible for assistance, file the Free Application for 
Federal Student Aid at www.studentaid.gov several months before you 
plan to enroll. If your program begins with the summer term or later, you 
will need to file the 2023-24 FAFSA. Most grant and fixed-interest loan 
options are available only to students enrolled at least half time (six credit 
hours). The Mount’s Title IV code is 003033. 

LOAN AND PAYMENT OPTIONS
Fede�al Direct Unsubsidized Loan 
Long-term loan with fixed interest for students, regardless of need,  
enrolled at least half time. Graduate students are permitted to borrow  
up to $20,500 each year and are responsible for interest that accrues.  




